
Colorado State CC Championships 
 

El Pomar Youth Sports Complex, Colorado Springs CO 
 

October 30, 2004 
 

5A Girls Varsity 
 
 
   1.   892 Molly Palmer         So Coronado HS                  17:39.3     1 
   2.   996 Morgan Schulz        Sr Smoky Hill HS                17:54.8     2 
   3.   929 Maddie McKeever      Sr Heritage HS                  18:06.1     3 
   4.   995 Keara Sammons        Jr Smoky Hill HS                18:21.0     4 
   5.   989 Danielle Parry       Jr Rocky Mountain HS            18:28.8     5 
   6.   990 Ellie Rastall        So Rocky Mountain HS            18:29.1     6 
   7.   906 Laura Thweatt        So Durango HS                   18:35.4     7 
   8.   997 Erin Stratton        Jr Smoky Hill HS                18:38.9     8 
   9.   924 Elsabeth Goshu       Sr George Washington HS         18:43.1     9 
  10.   922 Alicia Holt          So Fort Collins HS              18:52.8    10 
  11.   915 Alexis Skarda        Fr Fairview HS                  18:54.8    11 
  12.   984 Kami Strait          Fr Rampart HS                   18:55.1    12 
  13.   942 Leigh Ann Ganzar     So Littleton HS                 19:04.6    13 
  14.   960 Kelly Waters         So Monarch HS                   19:05.1    14 
  15.   888 Jessie Gulsvig       So Coronado HS                  19:07.8    15 
  16.   898 Alexa Rogers         Fr Dakota Ridge HS              19:10.0    16 
  17.   841 Hillory Davis        So Air Academy HS               19:10.3    17 
  18.   913 Meredith MacGregor   So Fairview HS                  19:10.7    18 
  19.   911 Kelly Hight          Sr Fairview HS                  19:12.8    19 
  20.   901 Erin Casey           Fr Durango HS                   19:13.4    20 
  21.   927 Kathleen Foreman     Sr Heritage HS                  19:14.7    21 
  22.  1008 Erin Weber           Sr Wheat Ridge HS               19:15.8    22 
  23.   987 McKynzie Maher       So Rocky Mountain HS            19:18.8    23 
  24.   920 Maddie Dengler       So Fort Collins HS              19:20.3    24 
  25.   864 Elise Gill           Sr Boulder HS                   19:20.8    25 
  26.   866 Emily Lawrence       Jr Boulder HS                   19:21.2    26 
  27.   878 Alicia Solow-Niederm So Cherry Creek HS              19:21.6    27 
  28.   977 Denise Kintzley      Jr Poudre HS                    19:22.5    28 
  29.   916 Morgan Stumb         Jr Fairview HS                  19:24.4    29 
  30.   962 Allison Gohl         So Northglenn HS                19:24.8    30 
  31.   875 Lisa Johnstone       So Cherry Creek HS              19:25.5    31 
  32.   925 Ashley Scheetz       Sr Grand Junction Central H     19:30.4    32 
  33.   985 Alysse Fawcett       So Rocky Mountain HS            19:32.7    33 
  34.   879 Brooke Zeller        Sr Cherry Creek HS              19:33.9    34 
  35.   861 Kara Lubieniecki     So Bear Creek HS                19:34.3    35 
  36.   877 Greer Satherlie      Sr Cherry Creek HS              19:34.9    36 
  37.   874 Kristin Johansen     Sr Cherry Creek HS              19:35.6    37 
  38.  1012 Sophia Gallager      JR Denver East HS               19:36.7    38 
  39.   936 Jackie Lewis         Jr Lewis-Palmer HS              19:38.1    39 
  40.   873 Alison Garel         Jr Cherry Creek HS              19:38.8    40 
  41.   893 Alicia Vandersluis   Jr Coronado HS                  19:45.4    41 
  42.   973 Allison Newman       So Pomona HS                    19:45.9    42 
  43.   994 Renee Mayer          Sr Smoky Hill HS                19:48.7    43 
  44.   871 Vanessa Escatel      Sr Brighton HS                  19:49.1    44 
  45.   998 Michelle Wenino      Sr Smoky Hill HS                19:51.2    45 
  46.   868 Sage Stowell         Sr Boulder HS                   19:55.4    46 
  47.   912 Katie Huffman        Jr Fairview HS                  19:56.4    47 
  48.   933 Allison Ipson        Fr John F Kennedy HS            19:59.3    48 
  49.   846 Lisa Short           Sr Air Academy HS               20:00.2    49 
  50.   876 Colleen Sanderlin    Jr Cherry Creek HS              20:00.7    50 



  51.   917 Gillian Allen        Sr Fort Collins HS              20:01.1    51 
  52.   867 Nell Rojas           Jr Boulder HS                   20:02.0    52 
  53.   965 Aubrey Inman         So Palmer HS                    20:02.5    53 
  54.   844 Kathleen McGinnis    Jr Air Academy HS               20:03.3    54 
  55.   869 Kirsten Tidik        Jr Boulder HS                   20:03.9    55 
  56.   882 Annie Holden         Jr Columbine HS                 20:04.4    56 
  57.   887 Megan Burrell        So Coronado HS                  20:05.0    57 
  58.   948 Kristen Andersen     Sr Loveland HS                  20:05.7    58 
  59.  1005 Colleen Martin       Fr Wheat Ridge HS               20:06.3    59 
  60.  1006 Jenee Naples         Fr Wheat Ridge HS               20:07.1    60 
  61.   991 Kelsey Thornton      So Rocky Mountain HS            20:07.6    61 
  62.   930 Claire McKeever      Fr Heritage HS                  20:07.7    62 
  63.   959 Lindsay Warner       Fr Monarch HS                   20:08.1    63 
  64.   909 Charlsey Gibson      Fr Eaglecrest HS                20:08.4    64 
  65.   947 Peggy Tautz          Jr Littleton HS                 20:09.1    65 
  66.   851 Emily Kirchhofer     Fr Arapahoe HS                  20:09.4    66 
  67.   890 Kitrina Kautza       Jr Coronado HS                  20:10.2    67 
  68.   856 Katt Lovejoy         Jr Arvada West HS               20:11.3    68 
  69.   918 Hillary Allen        Jr Fort Collins HS              20:12.4    69 
  70.   855 Nicole Kostelecky    Fr Arvada West HS               20:17.5    70 
  71.   988 Samie Overholser     Jr Rocky Mountain HS            20:19.1    71 
  72.   921 Katie Follett        Jr Fort Collins HS              20:20.0    72 
  73.   966 Erika Karsh          Fr Palmer HS                    20:22.2    73 
  74.   914 Allie Reynolds       Sr Fairview HS                  20:22.6    74 
  75.   865 Gwen Golaszewski     Jr Boulder HS                   20:23.2    75 
  76.   895 Paige Orcutt         Fr Dakota Ridge HS              20:23.6    76 
  77.   889 Emily Hoover         Sr Coronado HS                  20:26.4    77 
  78.   910 Lindsay Bailey       Jr Fairview HS                  20:29.0    78 
  79.   967 Breanna McKay        Jr Palmer HS                    20:31.0    79 
  80.  1000 Nichole Zimmerman    Jr Standley Lake HS             20:32.3    80 
  81.   992 Lindsey Dezman       Jr Smoky Hill HS                20:33.3    81 
  82.   845 Kate Reis            Jr Air Academy HS               20:34.2    82 
  83.   946 Ellie Sterne         Jr Littleton HS                 20:39.5    83 
  84.   931 Stephanie Vogel      So Heritage HS                  20:40.0    84 
  85.   891 Elizabeth Martin     Fr Coronado HS                  20:40.4    85 
  86.   999 Ashley Wathier       Sr Standley Lake HS             20:41.1    86 
  87.  1003 Molly DiCroce        Fr Wheat Ridge HS               20:41.9    87 
  88.   941 Nikki Darling        So Littleton HS                 20:42.3    88 
  89.   968 Lauren Olson         Sr Palmer HS                    20:42.7    89 
  90.   953 Sarah Martinez       Jr Loveland HS                  20:43.1    90 
  91.   885 Alex Pitt            So Columbine HS                 20:44.3    91 
  92.   937 Anne Lundeen         Sr Lewis-Palmer HS              20:45.2    92 
  93.  1002 Silvana DelPiccolo   Fr Wheat Ridge HS               20:45.7    93 
  94.   934 Krista Cona          Fr Lewis-Palmer HS              20:46.1    94 
  95.   872 Ashley Kelly         So Brighton HS                  20:47.5    95 
  96.   932 Lauren Wilson        Fr Heritage HS                  20:48.0    96 
  97.   919 Bailee Cochran       Sr Fort Collins HS              20:48.3    97 
  98.   897 Ashley Plumer        Sr Dakota Ridge HS              20:48.8    98 
  99.   896 Ariel Passarelli     Fr Dakota Ridge HS              20:50.4    99 
 100.   980 Megan Jenkins        Sr Rampart HS                   20:52.6   100 
 101.   858 Kari Foreman         So Bear Creek HS                20:53.0   101 
 102.  1001 Brandy DeLange       Sr Thornton HS                  20:53.5   102 
 103.   950 Kellie Buckley       So Loveland HS                  20:54.0   103 
 104.   972 Jessica Friend       Fr Pomona HS                    20:54.9   104 
 105.   904 Ryne Olson           So Durango HS                   20:55.3   105 
 106.   952 Caroline Frickman    Fr Loveland HS                  20:55.8   106 
 107.   928 Rachel Jorgensen     Fr Heritage HS                  20:56.9   107 
 108.   935 Melody Hoert         Jr Lewis-Palmer HS              20:58.1   108 
 109.   854 Ashley Tillman       Sr Arapahoe HS                  20:59.9   109 
 110.   849 Betsy Hancock        So Arapahoe HS                  21:03.2   110 
 111.   949 Connie Andersen      So Loveland HS                  21:04.7   111 
 112.   926 Ashley Brotherton    Sr Heritage HS                  21:05.2   112 
 113.   939 Lexi Miller          Fr Lewis-Palmer HS              21:07.1   113 



 114.   870 Emily Trudell        So Boulder HS                   21:08.3   114 
 115.   983 Julie Mills          Jr Rampart HS                   21:09.2   115 
 116.   938 Jennifer McCabe      Sr Lewis-Palmer HS              21:09.5   116 
 117.   894 Katy Carney          Fr Dakota Ridge HS              21:09.9   117 
 118.   857 Leanne Carberry      So Bear Creek HS                21:10.6   118 
 119.   842 Megan Dickerson      Jr Air Academy HS               21:11.7   119 
 120.   899 Jen Wertz            So Dakota Ridge HS              21:12.1   120 
 121.   852 Celeste Lorenzo      Jr Arapahoe HS                  21:12.7   121 
 122.   850 Abby Hancock         Sr Arapahoe HS                  21:14.2   122 
 123.   847 Katie Williams       So Air Academy HS               21:15.0   123 
 124.   958 Cassie Thill         Sr Monarch HS                   21:15.8   124 
 125.   945 Jen Roberts          Fr Littleton HS                 21:17.4   125 
 126.   848 McKenzie Carmichael  Jr Arapahoe HS                  21:18.2   126 
 127.   943 Kate Gregory         Jr Littleton HS                 21:18.7   127 
 128.   859 Jenny Hansen         Sr Bear Creek HS                21:19.4   128 
 129.   974 Candace Ritscher     Jr Pomona HS                    21:20.2   129 
 130.   886 Kelly Wagner         Jr Columbine HS                 21:21.0   130 
 131.   863 Sonja Nelson         So Bear Creek HS                21:23.5   131 
 132.   957 Karina Mullen        Sr Monarch HS                   21:24.8   132 
 133.   923 Jenn Tadich          Sr Fort Collins HS              21:25.9   133 
 134.   969 Anushilca Chhaya     SO Palmer HS                    21:27.6   134 
 135.   843 Katie Engquist       So Air Academy HS               21:29.9   135 
 136.   975 Shawnee Rudnicki     Jr Pomona HS                    21:30.3   136 
 137.   880 Tara Borman-Carson   So Columbine HS                 21:31.7   137 
 138.   955 Oriana Magnera       Sr Monarch HS                   21:33.3   138 
 139.   862 Kacey Mitchell       Fr Bear Creek HS                21:34.2   139 
 140.   860 Missy Huckaby        So Bear Creek HS                21:36.3   140 
 141.   961 Allison Wilber       Jr Monarch HS                   21:37.0   141 
 142.   981 Kristin Jenkins      So Rampart HS                   21:39.5   142 
 143.   902 Caitlin Cassidy      So Durango HS                   21:41.1   143 
 144.   940 Nicole Polanco       Sr Lewis-Palmer HS              21:42.6   144 
 145.   908 Amanda Dillon        Sr Eaglecrest HS                21:43.2   145 
 146.   944 Amanda Martinez      Sr Littleton HS                 21:44.2   146 
 147.   900 Alyssandra Wilds     Fr Dakota Ridge HS              21:48.9   147 
 148.   993 Haylee Jaquez        Sr Smoky Hill HS                21:50.4   148 
 149.   978 Monica Healy         So Rampart HS                   21:56.4   149 
 150.   954 Jenessa Rosenberger  So Loveland HS                  21:58.5   150 
 151.   907 Tiffan Wannamaker    Sr Durango HS                   22:06.0   151 
 152.   956 Leslie Marchand      Sr Monarch HS                   22:06.8   152 
 153.   970 Rebecca Corona       Jr Pomona HS                    22:11.4   153 
 154.   982 Jane Kidd            So Rampart HS                   22:12.1   154 
 155.   881 Jackie Bruce         So Columbine HS                 22:12.6   155 
 156.  1004 Katie Hall           Fr Wheat Ridge HS               22:15.8   156 
 157.   971 Aubrey Fearn         Jr Pomona HS                    22:17.8   157 
 158.   884 Staci McCabe         So Columbine HS                 22:24.0   158 
 159.   883 Rachel Lieberman     Jr Columbine HS                 22:32.3   159 
 160.   905 Rudi Rejholec        Jr Durango HS                   22:34.3   160 
 161.   979 Kelsey Hilton        Fr Rampart HS                   22:45.2   161 
 162.   903 Jessie Goodell       Sr Durango HS                   22:45.7   162 
 163.  1007 Marie Ross           So Wheat Ridge HS               22:48.2   163 
 164.   976 Dani Shotwell        Jr Pomona HS                    23:25.4   164 
 165.   951 Jenna Foster         So Loveland HS                  23:45.9   165 
 

Team Results 
 
              1. Smoky Hill HS                    2,   4,   8,  43,  45 = 102 
              2. Fairview HS                     11,  18,  19,  29,  47 = 124 
              3. Rocky Mountain HS                5,   6,  23,  33,  61 = 128 
              4. Cherry Creek HS                 27,  31,  34,  36,  37 = 165 
              5. Coronado HS                      1,  15,  41,  57,  67 = 181 
              6. Boulder HS                      25,  26,  46,  52,  55 = 204 



              7. Fort Collins HS                 10,  24,  51,  69,  72 = 226 
              8. Heritage HS                      3,  21,  62,  84,  96 = 266 
           *  9. Air Academy HS                  17,  49,  54,  82, 119 = 321 
           * 10. Wheat Ridge HS                  22,  59,  60,  87,  93 = 321 
             11. Littleton HS                    13,  65,  83,  88, 125 = 374 
             12. Dakota Ridge HS                 16,  76,  98,  99, 117 = 406 
             13. Durango HS                       7,  20, 105, 143, 151 = 426 
             14. Palmer HS                       53,  73,  79,  89, 134 = 428 
             15. Lewis-Palmer HS                 39,  92,  94, 108, 113 = 446 
             16. Loveland HS                     58,  90, 103, 106, 111 = 468 
             17. Monarch HS                      14,  63, 124, 132, 138 = 471 
             18. Bear Creek HS                   35, 101, 118, 128, 131 = 513 
             19. Rampart HS                      12, 100, 115, 142, 149 = 518 
             20. Arapahoe HS                     66, 109, 110, 121, 122 = 528 
             21. Pomona HS                       42, 104, 129, 136, 153 = 564 
             22. Columbine HS                    56,  91, 130, 137, 155 = 569 
 
NOTE: Teams marked with * have their overall place determined by runner 6 to break a tie 
score. 
 



Detailed Team Analysis 

Smoky Hill HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         2.  996 Morgan Schulz                17:54.8    2    00:15.5  ┐ 
         4.  995 Keara Sammons                18:21.0    4    00:41.7  │ 
         8.  997 Erin Stratton                18:38.9    8    00:59.6  │ 
        43.  994 Renee Mayer                  19:48.7   43    02:09.4  │ 
        45.  998 Michelle Wenino              19:51.2   45    02:11.9  ┴─ Spread: 01:56.4 
        81.  992 Lindsey Dezman               20:33.3  (81)   02:54.0    
       148.  993 Haylee Jaquez                21:50.4 (148)   04:11.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:34:34.6  102 

Fairview HS  
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        11.  915 Alexis Skarda                18:54.8   11    01:15.5  ┐ 
        18.  913 Meredith MacGregor           19:10.7   18    01:31.4  │ 
        19.  911 Kelly Hight                  19:12.8   19    01:33.5  │ 
        29.  916 Morgan Stumb                 19:24.4   29    01:45.1  │ 
        47.  912 Katie Huffman                19:56.4   47    02:17.1  ┴─ Spread: 01:01.6 
        74.  914 Allie Reynolds               20:22.6  (74)   02:43.3    
        78.  910 Lindsay Bailey               20:29.0  (78)   02:49.7    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:36:39.1  124 

Rocky Mountain HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         5.  989 Danielle Parry               18:28.8    5    00:49.5  ┐ 
         6.  990 Ellie Rastall                18:29.1    6    00:49.8  │ 
        23.  987 McKynzie Maher               19:18.8   23    01:39.5  │ 
        33.  985 Alysse Fawcett               19:32.7   33    01:53.4  │ 
        61.  991 Kelsey Thornton              20:07.6   61    02:28.3  ┴─ Spread: 01:38.8 
        71.  988 Samie Overholser             20:19.1  (71)   02:39.8    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:35:57.0  128 

Cherry Creek HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        27.  878 Alicia Solow-Niederman       19:21.6   27    01:42.3  ┐ 
        31.  875 Lisa Johnstone               19:25.5   31    01:46.2  │ 
        34.  879 Brooke Zeller                19:33.9   34    01:54.6  │ 
        36.  877 Greer Satherlie              19:34.9   36    01:55.6  │ 
        37.  874 Kristin Johansen             19:35.6   37    01:56.3  ┴─ Spread: 00:14.0 
        40.  873 Alison Garel                 19:38.8  (40)   01:59.5    
        50.  876 Colleen Sanderlin            20:00.7  (50)   02:21.4    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:37:31.5  165 
 



Coronado HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         1.  892 Molly Palmer                 17:39.3    1    00:00.0  ┐ 
        15.  888 Jessie Gulsvig               19:07.8   15    01:28.5  │ 
        41.  893 Alicia Vandersluis           19:45.4   41    02:06.1  │ 
        57.  887 Megan Burrell                20:05.0   57    02:25.7  │ 
        67.  890 Kitrina Kautza               20:10.2   67    02:30.9  ┴─ Spread: 02:30.9 
        77.  889 Emily Hoover                 20:26.4  (77)   02:47.1    
        85.  891 Elizabeth Martin             20:40.4  (85)   03:01.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:36:47.7  181 

Boulder HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        25.  864 Elise Gill                   19:20.8   25    01:41.5  ┐ 
        26.  866 Emily Lawrence               19:21.2   26    01:41.9  │ 
        46.  868 Sage Stowell                 19:55.4   46    02:16.1  │ 
        52.  867 Nell Rojas                   20:02.0   52    02:22.7  │ 
        55.  869 Kirsten Tidik                20:03.9   55    02:24.6  ┴─ Spread: 00:43.1 
        75.  865 Gwen Golaszewski             20:23.2  (75)   02:43.9    
       114.  870 Emily Trudell                21:08.3 (114)   03:29.0    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:38:43.3  204 

Fort Collins HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        10.  922 Alicia Holt                  18:52.8   10    01:13.5  ┐ 
        24.  920 Maddie Dengler               19:20.3   24    01:41.0  │ 
        51.  917 Gillian Allen                20:01.1   51    02:21.8  │ 
        69.  918 Hillary Allen                20:12.4   69    02:33.1  │ 
        72.  921 Katie Follett                20:20.0   72    02:40.7  ┴─ Spread: 01:27.2 
        97.  919 Bailee Cochran               20:48.3  (97)   03:09.0    
       133.  923 Jenn Tadich                  21:25.9 (133)   03:46.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:38:46.6  226 

Heritage HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         3.  929 Maddie McKeever              18:06.1    3    00:26.8  ┐ 
        21.  927 Kathleen Foreman             19:14.7   21    01:35.4  │ 
        62.  930 Claire McKeever              20:07.7   62    02:28.4  │ 
        84.  931 Stephanie Vogel              20:40.0   84    03:00.7  │ 
        96.  932 Lauren Wilson                20:48.0   96    03:08.7  ┴─ Spread: 02:41.9 
       107.  928 Rachel Jorgensen             20:56.9 (107)   03:17.6    
       112.  926 Ashley Brotherton            21:05.2 (112)   03:25.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:38:56.5  266 
 



Air Academy HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        17.  841 Hillory Davis                19:10.3   17    01:31.0  ┐ 
        49.  846 Lisa Short                   20:00.2   49    02:20.9  │ 
        54.  844 Kathleen McGinnis            20:03.3   54    02:24.0  │ 
        82.  845 Kate Reis                    20:34.2   82    02:54.9  │ 
       119.  842 Megan Dickerson              21:11.7  119    03:32.4  ┴─ Spread: 02:01.4 
       123.  847 Katie Williams               21:15.0 (123)   03:35.7    
       135.  843 Katie Engquist               21:29.9 (135)   03:50.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:40:59.7  321 

Wheat Ridge HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        22. 1008 Erin Weber                   19:15.8   22    01:36.5  ┐ 
        59. 1005 Colleen Martin               20:06.3   59    02:27.0  │ 
        60. 1006 Jenee Naples                 20:07.1   60    02:27.8  │ 
        87. 1003 Molly DiCroce                20:41.9   87    03:02.6  │ 
        93. 1002 Silvana DelPiccolo           20:45.7   93    03:06.4  ┴─ Spread: 01:29.9 
       156. 1004 Katie Hall                   22:15.8 (156)   04:36.5    
       163. 1007 Marie Ross                   22:48.2 (163)   05:08.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:40:56.8  321 

Littleton HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        13.  942 Leigh Ann Ganzar             19:04.6   13    01:25.3  ┐ 
        65.  947 Peggy Tautz                  20:09.1   65    02:29.8  │ 
        83.  946 Ellie Sterne                 20:39.5   83    03:00.2  │ 
        88.  941 Nikki Darling                20:42.3   88    03:03.0  │ 
       125.  945 Jen Roberts                  21:17.4  125    03:38.1  ┴─ Spread: 02:12.8 
       127.  943 Kate Gregory                 21:18.7 (127)   03:39.4    
       146.  944 Amanda Martinez              21:44.2 (146)   04:04.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:41:52.9  374 

Dakota Ridge HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        16.  898 Alexa Rogers                 19:10.0   16    01:30.7  ┐ 
        76.  895 Paige Orcutt                 20:23.6   76    02:44.3  │ 
        98.  897 Ashley Plumer                20:48.8   98    03:09.5  │ 
        99.  896 Ariel Passarelli             20:50.4   99    03:11.1  │ 
       117.  894 Katy Carney                  21:09.9  117    03:30.6  ┴─ Spread: 01:59.9 
       120.  899 Jen Wertz                    21:12.1 (120)   03:32.8    
       147.  900 Alyssandra Wilds             21:48.9 (147)   04:09.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:42:22.7  406 
 



Durango HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
         7.  906 Laura Thweatt                18:35.4    7    00:56.1  ┐ 
        20.  901 Erin Casey                   19:13.4   20    01:34.1  │ 
       105.  904 Ryne Olson                   20:55.3  105    03:16.0  │ 
       143.  902 Caitlin Cassidy              21:41.1  143    04:01.8  │ 
       151.  907 Tiffan Wannamaker            22:06.0  151    04:26.7  ┴─ Spread: 03:30.6 
       160.  905 Rudi Rejholec                22:34.3 (160)   04:55.0    
       162.  903 Jessie Goodell               22:45.7 (162)   05:06.4    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:42:31.2  426 

Palmer HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        53.  965 Aubrey Inman                 20:02.5   53    02:23.2  ┐ 
        73.  966 Erika Karsh                  20:22.2   73    02:42.9  │ 
        79.  967 Breanna McKay                20:31.0   79    02:51.7  │ 
        89.  968 Lauren Olson                 20:42.7   89    03:03.4  │ 
       134.  969 Anushilca Chhaya             21:27.6  134    03:48.3  ┴─ Spread: 01:25.1 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:43:06.0  428 

Lewis-Palmer HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        39.  936 Jackie Lewis                 19:38.1   39    01:58.8  ┐ 
        92.  937 Anne Lundeen                 20:45.2   92    03:05.9  │ 
        94.  934 Krista Cona                  20:46.1   94    03:06.8  │ 
       108.  935 Melody Hoert                 20:58.1  108    03:18.8  │ 
       113.  939 Lexi Miller                  21:07.1  113    03:27.8  ┴─ Spread: 01:29.0 
       116.  938 Jennifer McCabe              21:09.5 (116)   03:30.2    
       144.  940 Nicole Polanco               21:42.6 (144)   04:03.3    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:43:14.6  446 

Loveland HS  
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        58.  948 Kristen Andersen             20:05.7   58    02:26.4  ┐ 
        90.  953 Sarah Martinez               20:43.1   90    03:03.8  │ 
       103.  950 Kellie Buckley               20:54.0  103    03:14.7  │ 
       106.  952 Caroline Frickman            20:55.8  106    03:16.5  │ 
       111.  949 Connie Andersen              21:04.7  111    03:25.4  ┴─ Spread: 00:59.0 
       150.  954 Jenessa Rosenberger          21:58.5 (150)   04:19.2    
       165.  951 Jenna Foster                 23:45.9 (165)   06:06.6    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:43:43.3  468 
 



Monarch HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        14.  960 Kelly Waters                 19:05.1   14    01:25.8  ┐ 
        63.  959 Lindsay Warner               20:08.1   63    02:28.8  │ 
       124.  958 Cassie Thill                 21:15.8  124    03:36.5  │ 
       132.  957 Karina Mullen                21:24.8  132    03:45.5  │ 
       138.  955 Oriana Magnera               21:33.3  138    03:54.0  ┴─ Spread: 02:28.2 
       141.  961 Allison Wilber               21:37.0 (141)   03:57.7    
       152.  956 Leslie Marchand              22:06.8 (152)   04:27.5    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:43:27.1  471 

Bear Creek HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        35.  861 Kara Lubieniecki             19:34.3   35    01:55.0  ┐ 
       101.  858 Kari Foreman                 20:53.0  101    03:13.7  │ 
       118.  857 Leanne Carberry              21:10.6  118    03:31.3  │ 
       128.  859 Jenny Hansen                 21:19.4  128    03:40.1  │ 
       131.  863 Sonja Nelson                 21:23.5  131    03:44.2  ┴─ Spread: 01:49.2 
       139.  862 Kacey Mitchell               21:34.2 (139)   03:54.9    
       140.  860 Missy Huckaby                21:36.3 (140)   03:57.0    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:44:20.8  513 

Rampart HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        12.  984 Kami Strait                  18:55.1   12    01:15.8  ┐ 
       100.  980 Megan Jenkins                20:52.6  100    03:13.3  │ 
       115.  983 Julie Mills                  21:09.2  115    03:29.9  │ 
       142.  981 Kristin Jenkins              21:39.5  142    04:00.2  │ 
       149.  978 Monica Healy                 21:56.4  149    04:17.1  ┴─ Spread: 03:01.3 
       154.  982 Jane Kidd                    22:12.1 (154)   04:32.8    
       161.  979 Kelsey Hilton                22:45.2 (161)   05:05.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:44:32.8  518 

Arapahoe HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        66.  851 Emily Kirchhofer             20:09.4   66    02:30.1  ┐ 
       109.  854 Ashley Tillman               20:59.9  109    03:20.6  │ 
       110.  849 Betsy Hancock                21:03.2  110    03:23.9  │ 
       121.  852 Celeste Lorenzo              21:12.7  121    03:33.4  │ 
       122.  850 Abby Hancock                 21:14.2  122    03:34.9  ┴─ Spread: 01:04.8 
       126.  848 McKenzie Carmichael          21:18.2 (126)   03:38.9    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:44:39.4  528 
 



Pomona HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        42.  973 Allison Newman               19:45.9   42    02:06.6  ┐ 
       104.  972 Jessica Friend               20:54.9  104    03:15.6  │ 
       129.  974 Candace Ritscher             21:20.2  129    03:40.9  │ 
       136.  975 Shawnee Rudnicki             21:30.3  136    03:51.0  │ 
       153.  970 Rebecca Corona               22:11.4  153    04:32.1  ┴─ Spread: 02:25.5 
       157.  971 Aubrey Fearn                 22:17.8 (157)   04:38.5    
       164.  976 Dani Shotwell                23:25.4 (164)   05:46.1    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:45:42.7  564 

Columbine HS 
       Place   # Name                         Time    Score   Behind winner 
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
        56.  882 Annie Holden                 20:04.4   56    02:25.1  ┐ 
        91.  885 Alex Pitt                    20:44.3   91    03:05.0  │ 
       130.  886 Kelly Wagner                 21:21.0  130    03:41.7  │ 
       137.  880 Tara Borman-Carson           21:31.7  137    03:52.4  │ 
       155.  881 Jackie Bruce                 22:12.6  155    04:33.3  ┴─ Spread: 02:08.2 
       158.  884 Staci McCabe                 22:24.0 (158)   04:44.7    
       159.  883 Rachel Lieberman             22:32.3 (159)   04:53.0    
       ────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────────── 
                                            1:45:54.0  569 
 


